Lent Term Assessments - Year 9

SUBJECT
ENGLISH

MATHS

SCIENCE

RE

ART

COMPUTING

DRAMA

DT

FRENCH

GEOGRAPHY

HISTORY

MuUSIC

PE

SPANISH

TOPIC

Shakespeare reading analysis

Ratio and Proportion 3 - Percentage Change, Compound Appreciation and
Depreciation, Compound Ratios, Harder Problems involving Ratio, Exchange
Rates, Linear Direct and Inverse Algebraic Proportion inc. Review from Ratio and
Proportionl from Yr7 (Percentage of Amounts, Percentage Increase and
Decrease, Simple Interest, Reverse Percentages, Direct and Inverse Proportion
and Writing. Simplifving and Sharingin a Ratio.)

Content from Number 4, Geometry 5 and Ratio and Proportion 3
Algebra 5 - Types of Sequences, Rearranging Formulae involving
powers, roots and the subject appearing more than once,
Inequalities inc. Review of Algebra 3 from Yr8 (Sequences,
Rearrangine Formulae)

Conservation and disipation of energy; energy resources (physics)

Atomic structure; the periodic table ( chemistry)
Cell structure and transport; Digestive system; organising plants
and animals ( biology)

Interim check in - Desert to Garden

Galilee to Jerusalem and Desert to Garden full assessment

Identity Portrait Project

Computer Networks

Python programming

DNA performance

Assessment Point 2 (Technical Knowledge): Written test based on
lighting.Types and uses.

Assessment Point 3 (Design): Creation of detailed design proposals
and sketches for the tin can lamp. (Design portfolio review,
sketchbook assessment)

Assessment Point 4 (Making): Proficiency in woodworking techniques
to create the lamp base, metalworking to modify the tin can, and
integration of LED lighting. (Practical task assessment, observation)

Studio 2 Module 4 La ou j'habite - Listening and reading
Studio 2 Module 3 Writing

4.Blobal development - Russia group task

5.8Bettlements —end of topicassessment

WW2 Content test

Holocaust assessment

Film Music composition assessment
Netball

OAA/Health and Fitness (3wk Block)

Badminton

Termly assessment 2 - Listening, reading + translation

Viva 1 - Module 4 +5 - Mi ciudad

DATE WINDOW (W/B)

23.03.2026

January
02.03.2026

16.03.2026

09.02.2026
09.02.2026

23.02.2026

09.02.2026
09.03.2026

23.03.2026

23.03.2026
23.03.2026

16.03.2026

26.01.2026

09.02.2026

19.05.2026

23.02.2026
02.03.2026

09.02.2026
23.03.2026

26.01.2026
06.03.2026

23.03.2026
January
February

March

10.02.2026
23.02.2026

*Students complete 7 -8 lessons Activities blocks and are assesed at the end of each activity.

**QOrder of activity may vary dependent on sharing of facilities




