

Lent Term Assessments - Year 9		
SUBJECT	TOPIC	DATE WINDOW (W/B)
ENGLISH	Shakespeare reading analysis	23.03.2026
MATHS	Ratio and Proportion 3 - Percentage Change, Compound Appreciation and Depreciation, Compound Ratios, Harder Problems involving Ratio, Exchange Rates, Linear Direct and Inverse Algebraic Proportion inc. Review from Ratio and Proportion1 from Yr7 (Percentage of Amounts, Percentage Increase and Decrease, Simple Interest, Reverse Percentages, Direct and Inverse Proportion and Writing. Simplifying and Sharing in a Ratio.)	January
	Content from Number 4, Geometry 5 and Ratio and Proportion 3	02.03.2026
	Algebra 5 - Types of Sequences, Rearranging Formulae involving powers, roots and the subject appearing more than once, Inequalities inc. Review of Algebra 3 from Yr8 (Sequences, Rearranging Formulae)	16.03.2026
SCIENCE	Conservation and disipation of energy; energy resources (physics)	09.02.2026
	Atomic structure; the periodic table ( chemistry)	09.02.2026
	Cell structure and transport ; Digestive system; organising plants and animals ( biology)	23.02.2026
RE	Interim check in - Desert to Garden	09.02.2026
	Galilee to Jerusalem and Desert to Garden full assessment	09.03.2026
ART	Identity Portrait Project	23.03.2026
COMPUTING	Computer Networks	23.03.2026
	Python programming	23.03.2026
DRAMA	DNA performance	16.03.2026
DT	Assessment Point 2 (Technical Knowledge): Written test based on lighting.Types and uses.	26.01.2026
	Assessment Point 3 (Design): Creation of detailed design proposals and sketches for the tin can lamp. (Design portfolio review, sketchbook assessment)	09.02.2026
	Assessment Point 4 (Making): Proficiency in woodworking techniques to create the lamp base, metalworking to modify the tin can, and integration of LED lighting. (Practical task assessment, observation)	19.05.2026
FRENCH	Studio 2 Module 4 Là où j'habite - Listening and reading	23.02.2026
	Studio 2 Module 3 Writing	02.03.2026
GEOGRAPHY	4. Global development - Russia group task	09.02.2026
	5. Settlements – end of topic assessment	23.03.2026
HISTORY	WW2 Content test	26.01.2026
	Holocaust assessment	06.03.2026
MUSIC	Film Music composition assessment	23.03.2026
PE	Netball	January
	OAA/Health and Fitness (3wk Block)	February
	Badminton	March
SPANISH	Termly assessment 2 - Listening, reading + translation	10.02.2026
	Viva 1 - Module 4 + 5 - Mi ciudad	23.02.2026

\*Students complete 7-8 lessons Activities blocks and are assessed at the end of each activity.

\*\*Order of activity may vary dependent on sharing of facilities